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ABAAS, AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS, 2015
U.S. MARSHALS SERVICES (USMS) PUBLICATION 64, VOLUMES | AND II, 2014 AND VOLUME IIl, 2017

U.S. COURTS DESIGN GUIDE, 2007 WITH 2016 UPDATES

ISC FACILITY SECURITY COMMITTEES STANDARD FOR RISK MANAGEMENT, 2021

CAPITAL SECURITY HANDBOOK, 2018

THEODORE LEVIN U.S. COURTHOUSE HISTORIC BUILDING PRESERVATION PLAN (HBPP), 1995, WITH ZONING UPDATE
GSA P120 PBS COST ESTIMATING POLICY, 2017, WITH 2021 COST ESTIMATING WORKBOOK
GSA PBS NATIONAL BUSINESS SPACE ASSIGNMENT POLICY, 2017

GSA BIM GUIDE (DATES VARY PER SECTIONS 1 THRU 8)

FIRST IMPRESSIONS PROGRAM GUIDE, 2017
GSA DESIGN EXCELLENCE

CITY OF DETROIT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION, STREET AND ALLEY STANDARD PLANS, 2009
CITY OF DETROIT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION, STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PAVING AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION, 2009
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE G.C. AND ANY
DISCREPANCIES BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION.

PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY CONDITION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. DOCUMENT
ANY EXISTING CONDITION THAT COULD BE MISCONSTRUED AS
DAMAGED DURING NEW CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE
GOVERNMENT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS IN WRITING PRIOR TO
THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

ALL PARTITIONS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF NON COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE, LATEST EDITION.

WHERE NEW CONSTRUCTION ABUTS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
AND APPEARS TO ALIGN FLUSH WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION,
THE NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL ALIGN AND BE FLUSH WITH NO
VISIBLE JOINT.

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR ANY DIMENSIONS.

ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. ANY REVISIONS REQUIRED DUE TO FIELD
CONDITIONS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
GSA CONTRACTING OFFICER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS, FLOORS AND

COLUMNS THROUGHOUT TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH AND BLEMISH
FREE SURFACE SUITABLE FOR RECEIVING SPECIFIED FINISH.
MODIFICATIONS AND/OR REPAIRS TO HISTORIC MATERIALS SHALL
COMPLY WITH HISTORIC PRESERVATION REQUIREMENTS IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL ROUGH FRAMING WOOD (E.G. PLYWOOD ETC.) BEING
INSTALLED SHALL BE TREATED WITH FIRE-RETARDANT
CHEMICALS BY A PRESSURE-IMPREGNATION PROCESS OR
OTHER METHODS WHICH TREAT THE MATERIAL THROUGHOUT (AS
OPPOSED TO A SURFACE TREATMENT) TO MAKE IT FIRE SAFE.

'EXIT' SIGNAGE AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA, LIFE SAFETY CODE, LATEST EDITION.

ALL CONDUIT AND PIPE PENETRATIONS IN WALLS SHALL BE
SEALED. ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED WALLS AND IN ALL
FLOORS SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED. PROVIDE FLOOR-TO-FLOOR
FIRESTOPPING AT ANY VERTICAL PIPING OR CONDUIT
PENETRATIONS, WHICH ARE EXPOSED IN THE COURSE OF THIS
RENOVATION WORK.

RELOCATE CONDUITS, SPRINKLERS LINES, ETC. TO
ACCOMMODATE LIGHT FIXTURES, HVAC ACCESSORIES AND
VARIOUS DEVICES. THE CMC CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY
THE PROPOSED LOCATIONS FOR NEW EQUIPMENT AND SHALL
INCLUDE ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH RELOCATING EXITING
EQUIPMENT IN THEIR PROPOSAL(S).

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WIRING, CONDUIT AND ACCESSORIES
FOR DEVICES TO BE RELOCATED.

ALL WALL MOUNTED DEVICES SHALL BE FULLY CONCEALED
EXCEPT WHERE MOUNTED ON EXISTING WALLS. U.N.O.

PROVIDE ESCUTCHEONS FOR ALL VISIBLE FLOOR AND WALL
PENETRATIONS.

ALL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM MODIFICATION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA STANDARD NO.13, STANDARD FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, LATEST EDITION.

ALL SPRINKLER EQUIPMENT (E.G. PIPING, SPRINKLERS, ETC.)
OUTSIDE THE AREA BEING RENOVATED SHALL REMAIN ACTIVE AT
ALL TIMES (EXCEPT FOR CAPPING THE MAIN PIPE OR PIPES THAT
FEED THE AREA TO BE RENOVATED). THE WORK SHALL BE
RESTORED TO A FULLY OPERATING CONDITION PRIOR TO THE
CONTRACTOR LEAVING THE WORK SITE EACH DAY. ALL
SPRINKLER EQUIPMENT IN THE RENOVATED SPACE CAN BE TAKEN
OUT OF SERVICE WHILE WORK IS BEING ACCOMPLISHED EACH
DAY, BUT SHALL BE RESTORED TO FULLY OPERATION BEFORE THE
CONTRACTOR VACATES THE WORK SITE EACH DAY.

ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA STANDARD NO.72, NATIONAL FIRE
ALARM CODE, LATEST EDITION. EXISTING FIRE ALARM
EQUIPMENT IN RENOVATED SPACE AND ADJACENT SPACES
SHALL REMAIN FULLY OPERATIONAL THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION.

ALL NOISY AND/OR DISRUPTIVE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED
AFTER HOURS.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL
WORK WITH SECURITY AND ALL GSA SUBCONTRACTORS.

THE TERM "CONTRACT LIMITS" IS INTENDED ONLY TO PROVIDE A
GENERAL AREA OF WHERE THE WORK IS TO OCCUR. WORK, AS

DESCRIBED IN THE DOCUMENTS, WILL NEED TO OCCUR OUTSIDE
OF THE CONTRACT LIMITS FOR A COMPLETE PROJECT.

ALL ELEVATOR HALL FIXTURES ARE TO BE FLUSH MOUNT. NO
EXTERNAL BOXES ARE TO BE USED.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ALL PERMITS
REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OF DETROIT AS REQUIRED.

THE LEVIN U.S. COURTHOUSE IS LISTED ON THE NATIONAL
REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES. SECTION 106 OF THE NATIONAL
PRESERVATION ACT APPLIES AND THE SECRETARY OF THE
INTERIOR'S STANDARDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HISTORIC
PROPERTIES MUST BE COMPLIED WITH. SEE ALSO SECTION 01 35
10 HISTORIC BUILDING TREATMENT PROCEDURES OF THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY CONDITION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. DOCUMENT
ANY EXISTING CONDITION THAT COULD BE MISCONSTRUED AS
DAMAGED DURING NEW CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE
GOVERNMENT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS IN WRITING PRIOR
TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

CONFIRM USAGE OF EXISTING POWER WIRING PRIOR TO
REMOVAL TO VERIFY THAT THE WIRING DOES NOT POWER
OTHER DEVICES OUTSIDE OF THE CONTRACT LIMITS.

PATCH & REPAIR FLOOR SLAB AND WALLS AS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE A SMOOTH, EVEN FINISH SUITABLE FOR THE
APPLICATION OF SPECIFIED FINISHES. WHERE ELECTRICAL
DEVICES ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM COLUMNS OR WALLS,
REMOVE WIRING TO SOURCE. PATCH WALL WHERE DEVICES
ARE REMOVED. MODIFICATIONS AND/OR REPAIRS TO
HISTORIC MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH HISTORIC
PRESERVATION REQUIREMENTS IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.

ITEMS TO BE RELOCATED SHALL BE REMOVED, STORED,
CLEANED AND REINSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
COORDINATE WITH SPECIFICATIONS.

GOVERNMENT SHALL OCCUPY THE BUILDING OUTSIDE OF
THE CONTRACT LIMITS DURING CONSTRUCTION.
COORDINATE DEMOLITION EFFORTS WITH THE
GOVERNMENT TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCES.

ITEMS NOTED AS BEING REMOVED SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY
THE CONTRACTOR U.N.O.

COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED SHALL INCLUDE
ASSOCIATED WIRING, CONDUITS AND BOXES.
COORDINATE WITH ADJACENT OFFICE SPACES SUCH THAT
THEIR LIGHT FIXTURES REMAIN OPERATIONAL.

THE TERM "CONTRACT LIMITS" IS INTENDED ONLY TO
PROVIDE A GENERAL AREA OF WHERE THE WORK IS TO
OCCUR. WORK AS DESCRIBED IN THE DOCUMENTS, WILL
NEED TO OCCUR OUTSIDE OF THE CONTRACT LIMITS FOR A
COMPLETE PROJECT.

PATCH AND REPAIR WHERE EXISTING ITEMS (I.E.
PLUMBING/MECHANICAL FIXTURES, RECEPTACLES) ARE TO BE
REMOVED FROM WALLS OR FLOORS. MODIFICATIONS AND/OR
REPAIRS TO HISTORIC MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH
HISTORIC PRESERVATION REQUIREMENTS IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

MODIFY THE EXISTING WET PIPE SPRINKLER AND FIRE
ALARM SYSTEMS. MAINTAIN THESE SYSTEMS AS FULLY
OPERATIONAL FOR THE ADJACENT OCCUPIED SPACES.

MAINTAIN ALL PATHS OF EGRESS FROM CONSTRUCTION
SPACE AND FROM ADJACENT OCCUPIED SPACES CLEAR OF
DEBRIS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

SEE TITLE SHEET FOR ABBREVIATIONS.

WHERE CEILINGS ARE REMOVED, THE EXISTING
SPRINKLERS MUST BE REPLACED AS UPRIGHT

SPRINKLERS AND THEIR ASSOCIATED ARMOVER/SPRIG-UP'S,
ETC. MUST BE MODIFIED TO PROVIDE THE NEW TEMPORARY
UPRIGHT SPRINKLERS AND THEIR ASSOCIATED DEFLECTOR
TO BE PROVIDED WITHIN 12" OF STRUCTURE OR CEILING
ABOVE. ONCE THE NEW SUSPENDED CEILING HAS BEEN
PROVIDED THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR CAN REMOVE THE
EXISTING TEMPORARY UPRIGHT SPRINKLERS.

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE PRESENT THROUGHOUT THE
PROJECT AREA. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW LEAD
PAINT REMEDIATION INSTRUCTION PER SPECIFICATION 02 83
00 AND ABATE ASBESTOS PER SPECIFICATION 02 82 00.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY BARRIERS AS
REQUIRED FOR WORK. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR BASIS
OF DESIGN PRODUCT.

THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS INCLUDE TERMS SUCH AS
"REFER TQO", "COORDINATE WITH", "SEE DRAWING/SPEC...",
ETC. AS A MEANS TO DRAW ATTENTION TO SPECIFIC ITEMS
WHICH NEED TO BE CROSS REFERENCED BETWEEN THE
VARIOUS DOCUMENTS. THIS IS DONE GENERALLY AS A
CONVENIENCE TO THE CONTRACTOR TO HELP FACILITATE
THEIR REVIEW OF THE REQUIREMENTS. THE DESIGNER OF
RECORD AND/OR OWNER DO NOT INTEND TO USE THESE
TERMS IN EVERY OCCASION WHERE SUCH COORDINATION IS
REQUIRED. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROPERLY COORDINATE ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS LISTED
IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHETHER OR NOT THE
TERMS "REFER TO", "COORDINATE WITH", "SEE
DRAWING/SPEC..." ARE LISTED.

THE LEVIN U.S. COURTHOUSE IS LISTED ON THE NATIONAL
REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES. SECTION 106 OF THE
NATIONAL PRESERVATION ACT APPLIES AND THE SECRETARY
OF THE INTERIOR'S STANDARDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF
HISTORIC PROPERTIES MUST BE COMPLIED WITH. SEE ALSO
SECTION 01 35 10 HISTORIC BUILDING TREATMENT
PROCEDURES OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.
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ELEVATOR

PHASING NOTES

THE WORK RELATED TO VEHICLE SALLYPORT, ELEVATOR 9, AND
OPTION #1 FOR THE 2ND FLOOR (IF AWARDED) MAY BE COMPLETED
AT ANY TIME OVER THE COURSE OF THE CONSTRUCTION DURATION.
THE WORK RELATED TO THE LAFAYETTE BLVD ENTRANCE MUST BE
COORDINATED AND A TEMPORARY RAMP AND STAIR PROVIDED
SUCH THAT IT REMAINS A FUNCTIONING ENTRANCE/EXIT FOR THE
DURATION OF THE PROJECT. THE WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED
SUCH THAT THERE IS ALWAYS A FUNCTIONING SECURITY/
SCREENING STATION E.G. X-RAY, MAGNETOMETER, ETC. AT BOTH
ENTRANCES AND SHALL REMAIN IN SERVICE DURING ALL PHASES.
IN ADDITION, THE WORK SHALL BE PLANNED TO LIMIT THE
TRANSITION TIME BETWEEN THE EXISTING STATIONS AND THE NEW
ONES.

PHASE 1 (RED) - FIRST FLOOR FORT STREET ENTRANCE

PHSAE 2 (YELLOW) - BASEMENT VEHICLE SALLYPORT, FIRST FLOOR
LAFAYETTE ENTRANCE, ELEVATOR 9, AND OPTION 1 SECOND FLOOR

PHASE 3 (GREEN) - EXTERIOR LAFAYETTE RAMP ADDITIONS

BASIS OF DESIGN CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARY BARRIERS IS
SWIFTWALL. REFER TO THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

PROJECT TURNOVER

ONLY THE LAFAYETTE BLVD ENTRANCE PHASE 1 SHALL BE FULLY
COMMISSIONED AND TURNED OVER TO THE GOVERNMENT PRIOR TO
THE COMPLETION OF THE ENTIRE PROJECT. THE WARRANTY FOR
THE PHASE 1 RELATED WORK WILL BEGIN ON THE DATE OF THE
AREA RECEIVES A CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY FROM THE GSA
FIRE & LIFE SAFETY AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. THE
BUILDING'S O&M CONTRACTOR WILL TAKE OVER THE MAINTENANCE
FOR THE PHASE 1 RELATED EQUIPMENT ON THE DATE OF THE
CERTIFICATE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE FOR A PARTICULAR
PRODUCT IN THE SPECIFICATIONS. ALL OTHER COMPONENTS AND
PHASES SHALL BE COMMISSIONED, FULLY ACCEPTED AND
WARRANTED UPON THE RECEIPT OF THE CERTIFICATION OF
OCCUPANCY FROM THE GSA FIRE & LIFE SAFETY AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE ENTIRE
PROJECT.
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CONSTRUCTION TYPE: THE EXISTING BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A TYPE I-B CONSTRUCTION. ALL
BUILDING ELEMENTS ALTERED OR ADDED SHALL BE RATED AS FOLLOWS:

FIRE RESISTIVE RATINGS: 1-B CONSTRUCTION (TYPE 222)

EXTERIOR WALLS, BEARING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
EXTERIOR WALLS, NON-BEARING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 0 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
INTERIOR WALLS, BEARING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
STRUCTURAL FRAME: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
FLOOR-CEILING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

ROOF-CEILING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

SHAFT ENCLOSURES: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

INTERIOR WALLS, NON-BEARING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 0 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

FIRE SEPARATIONS:

FIRE COMMAND CENTER: 1 HOUR
FIRE PUMP ROOM: 2 HOUR
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS: 2 HOUR
MAINTENANCE SHOPS: 1 HOUR
VERTICAL OPENINGS: 2 HOUR
EXIT ENCLOSURES: 2 HOUR

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE
BUSINESS AND ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES OR BETWEEN THESE OCCUPANCIES AND INCIDENTAL
USE AREAS.

FIRE PROTECTION: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. REFER TO
FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS.

FIRE ALARM: FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. REFER TO FIRE
ALARM DRAWINGS.

FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMUNICATION SYSTEM: TWO-WAY TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION SERVICE

IS REQUIRED FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT USE. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72.

THE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM SHALL OPERATE BETWEEN THE CENTRAL CONTROL ROOM AND
EVERY ELEVATOR CAR, ELEVATOR LOBBY, FIRE PUMP ROOM, EMERGENCY GENERATOR ROOM
AND EACH FLOOR LEVEL OF EXIT STAIRS.

NOTES:

1. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE PER NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2021 IS 250 FEET WITH A
SPRINKLER SYSTEM, PER CHAPTER 7 SECTION 7.6.6. THE TRAVEL DISTANCE MUST COMPLY
WITH AT LEAST ONE EXIT.

2. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR EXIT LIGHT LOCATIONS.
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/1 PLAN

WASHINGTON BLVD

FIRST FLOOR - LIFE SAFETY

\Goos/ 1/16" =1

I_Oll

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
TWO HOUR

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: THE EXISTING BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS A TYPE I-B CONSTRUCTION. ALL
BUILDING ELEMENTS ALTERED OR ADDED SHALL BE RATED AS FOLLOWS:

FIRE RESISTIVE RATINGS: 1-B CONSTRUCTION (TYPE 222)

EXTERIOR WALLS, BEARING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
EXTERIOR WALLS, NON-BEARING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 0 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
INTERIOR WALLS, BEARING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
STRUCTURAL FRAME: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE
FLOOR-CEILING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

ROOF-CEILING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

SHAFT ENCLOSURES: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

INTERIOR WALLS, NON-BEARING: NON-COMBUSTIBLE, 0 HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

FIRE SEPARATIONS:

FIRE COMMAND CENTER: 1 HOUR
FIRE PUMP ROOM: 2 HOUR
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS: 2 HOUR
MAINTENANCE SHOPS: 1 HOUR
VERTICAL OPENINGS: 2 HOUR
EXIT ENCLOSURES: 2 HOUR

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE
BUSINESS AND ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES OR BETWEEN THESE OCCUPANCIES AND INCIDENTAL
USE AREAS.

FIRE PROTECTION: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. REFER TO
FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS.

FIRE ALARM: FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. REFER TO FIRE
ALARM DRAWINGS.

FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMUNICATION SYSTEM: TWO-WAY TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION SERVICE

IS REQUIRED FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT USE. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72.

THE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM SHALL OPERATE BETWEEN THE CENTRAL CONTROL ROOM AND
EVERY ELEVATOR CAR, ELEVATOR LOBBY, FIRE PUMP ROOM, EMERGENCY GENERATOR ROOM
AND EACH FLOOR LEVEL OF EXIT STAIRS.

NOTES:

1. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE PER NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2021 1S 250 FEET WITH A
SPRINKLER SYSTEM, PER CHAPTER 7 SECTION 7.6.6. THE TRAVEL DISTANCE MUST COMPLY
WITH AT LEAST ONE EXIT.

2. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR EXIT LIGHT LOCATIONS.
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N /"1 SITE PLAN - NEW

G0 116" = 1-0°

FORT STREET

GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

11.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE GOVERNMENTS RULES
AND REGULATIONS.

DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO THE FACE OF PARTITION U.N.O.

ALL SWINGING DOORS WITHOUT KEY NUMBERS ARE EXISTING TO
REMAIN. U.N.O.

WHERE EVER THE TERMINOLOGY (ABAAS) OCCURS, REFERENCE
IS MADE TO THE ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT ACCESSIBILITY
STANDARDS.

COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.

WORK OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR
TIE-INS AND CONNECTIONS. CONTRACTOR TO WORK OUTSIDE OF
THE CONTRACT LIMITS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE
SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE PROJECT.

PATCH ANY OPENINGS, CORES, FASTENER HOLES, ETC.
RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL LAYOUT WALL LOCATIONS AND REVIEW
WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING ANY PARTITIONS.
ALL DOORS REQUIRED CLEARANCE OF 18" PULL SIDE AND 12"
PUSH SIDE U.N.O.

PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING FOR WALL STOPS. REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE.

CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND COORDINATE WALLS TO DECK
WITH DEVICES SUPPORTED FROM STRUCTURAL DECK ABOVE
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FIRE ALARM CONDUIT, JUNCTION
BOXES, MECHANICAL DUCTWORK, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO JOG
WALLS ABOVE CEILING AS REQUIRED TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
GOVERNMENTS RULES AND REGULATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT
THE PREMISES AND IN ADJACENT AREAS.

3. EXISTING FINISHES ON COLUMNS AND CORE WALLS ARE
TO REMAIN U.N.O.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS OR MODEL TO OBTAIN
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR
TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE G.C. AND
ANY DISCREPANCIES BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S
ATTENTION.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EGRESS PATHS FROM
THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY DOORS AND PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED
WHERE DOORS TO GENERAL CORRIDORS ARE NOTED TO
BE REPLACED.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE, DUST PROTECTION,
AND FLOOR PROTECTION AS REQUIRED FROM THE
PROJECT AREA THROUGH PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND
ELEVATOR LOBBIES TO PROTECT EXISTING FINISHES TO
REMAIN.

7. A HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ASSESSMENT OF THE
EXISTING BUILDING IN RELATIONSHIP TO THE CONTRACT
LIMITS HAS BEEN COMPLETED. REFER TO THE PRE-
ALTERATION AND ASSESSMENT REPORT WITHIN THE
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

8. MAINTAIN ALL LIFE-SAFETY RELATED SYSTEMS IN FULLY
OPERATIONAL STATE THROUGHOUT ALL DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INCLUDING PANELS,
SIGNAL/NOTIFICATION DEVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM, AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

9. WORK OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMITS MAY BE
REQUIRED FOR TIE-INS AND CONNECTIONS. CONTRACTOR
TO WORK OUTSIDE OF THE CONTRACT LIMITS AS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORK
FOR THE PROJECT.

10. COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.

LEGEND

REMOVE EXISTING ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE.

| REMOVE EXISTING ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE AND MASTIC.

KEYED NOTES

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

73 REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING PIPE AND FITTING INSULATION.
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00 AND
PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

76 LEAD BASED PAINT IS PRESENT ON PIPING TO BE
REMOVED/RELOCATED. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 83
00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

77 LEAD BASED PAINT IS PRESENT ON THE METAL DOOR FRAME TO
BE REMOVED. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 83 00 AND
PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

78 LEAD BASED PAINT IS PRESENT ON THE METAL WALL PLATE.
MITIGATE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO
SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 83 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT
IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

197 CONSTRUCT ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ENCLOSURE IN THIS
APPROXIMATE LOCATION TO ALLOW FOR CONTINUED USE OF THE
LOADING DOCK AREA AND ACCESS TO THE NORTH SIDE OF
ELEVATOR 9.

220 ABATE ASBESTOS CONTAINING PIPE AND FITTING INSULATION AT
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION TO BE RELOCATED. REFER TO
SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT
IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

221 WALL IS ASSUMED TO BE PAINTED WITH LEAD BASED PAINT.
REMOVE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. REFER TO
SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 83 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT
IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

222 WINDOW FRAME IS PAINTED WITH LEAD BASED PAINT. REMOVE AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION
02 83 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION
APPENDIX A.

263 OFF-WHITE PAINTED WALLS IN ELEVATOR PIT AND HOISTWAY ARE
PAINTED WITH LEAD BASED PAINT. REMOVE AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW WORK. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 83 00 AND
PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.
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CONTRACT LIMITS

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
GOVERNMENTS RULES AND REGULATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT
THE PREMISES AND IN ADJACENT AREAS.

3. EXISTING FINISHES ON COLUMNS AND CORE WALLS ARE
TO REMAIN U.N.O.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS OR MODEL TO OBTAIN
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR
TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE G.C. AND
ANY DISCREPANCIES BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S
ATTENTION.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EGRESS PATHS FROM
THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY DOORS AND PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED
WHERE DOORS TO GENERAL CORRIDORS ARE NOTED TO
BE REPLACED.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE, DUST PROTECTION,
AND FLOOR PROTECTION AS REQUIRED FROM THE
PROJECT AREA THROUGH PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND
ELEVATOR LOBBIES TO PROTECT EXISTING FINISHES TO
REMAIN.

7. A HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ASSESSMENT OF THE
EXISTING BUILDING IN RELATIONSHIP TO THE CONTRACT
LIMITS HAS BEEN COMPLETED. REFER TO THE PRE-
ALTERATION AND ASSESSMENT REPORT WITHIN THE
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

8. MAINTAIN ALL LIFE-SAFETY RELATED SYSTEMS IN FULLY
OPERATIONAL STATE THROUGHOUT ALL DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INCLUDING PANELS,
SIGNAL/NOTIFICATION DEVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM, AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

9. WORK OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMITS MAY BE
REQUIRED FOR TIE-INS AND CONNECTIONS. CONTRACTOR
TO WORK OUTSIDE OF THE CONTRACT LIMITS AS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORK
FOR THE PROJECT.

10. COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.

LEGEND

REMOVE EXISTING ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE.

| REMOVE EXISTING ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE AND MASTIC.
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47PF0019D0019

DELIVER ORDER NO.

47PF0021F0822

CONST. CONTRACT NO.

CONTRACT
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816 E 4th ST.

Royal Oak, Ml 48067
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DESIGNER IDENTIFICATION

KEYED NOTES

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

71

REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOOR TILE. MASTIC DOES NOT
CONTAIN ASBESTOS. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00
AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

CONSULTANT IDENTIFICATION

72

REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL IN WALL BEHIND
METAL BACKING OF UNIT HEATER. REFER TO SPECIFICATION
SECTION 02 82 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN
SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

73

REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING PIPE AND FITTING INSULATION.
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00 AND
PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

75

TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID DISTURBING
ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MASTIC WHICH IS PRESENT, NO FLOOR
TILE IS PRESENT. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00
AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

STAMP OR SEAL

101

ASBESTOS - CONTAINING FLOOR TILE IS PRESENT ON THE FIRST
FLOOR AND LEAD-CONTAINING PAINT (LCP) IS PRESENT ON THE
CEILING IN THE BASEMENT IN THIS CORING LOCATION. THE
ASBESTOS WILL NEED TO BE REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE 02 82 00
AND CORING WILL NEED TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 02 83 00 FOR LCP.
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General Services Administration
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Great Lakes

Customer Projects Service Center
John C. Kluczynski Federal Building
230 South Dearborn St.
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Chicago, IL 60604
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CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION

GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
GOVERNMENTS RULES AND REGULATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT
THE PREMISES AND IN ADJACENT AREAS.

EXISTING FINISHES ON COLUMNS AND CORE WALLS ARE
TO REMAIN U.N.O.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS OR MODEL TO OBTAIN
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR
TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE G.C. AND
ANY DISCREPANCIES BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S
ATTENTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EGRESS PATHS FROM
THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY DOORS AND PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED
WHERE DOORS TO GENERAL CORRIDORS ARE NOTED TO
BE REPLACED.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE, DUST PROTECTION,
AND FLOOR PROTECTION AS REQUIRED FROM THE
PROJECT AREA THROUGH PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND
ELEVATOR LOBBIES TO PROTECT EXISTING FINISHES TO
REMAIN.

A HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ASSESSMENT OF THE
EXISTING BUILDING IN RELATIONSHIP TO THE CONTRACT
LIMITS HAS BEEN COMPLETED. REFER TO THE PRE-
ALTERATION AND ASSESSMENT REPORT WITHIN THE
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

MAINTAIN ALL LIFE-SAFETY RELATED SYSTEMS IN FULLY
OPERATIONAL STATE THROUGHOUT ALL DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INCLUDING PANELS,
SIGNAL/NOTIFICATION DEVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM, AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

WORK OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMITS MAY BE
REQUIRED FOR TIE-INS AND CONNECTIONS. CONTRACTOR
TO WORK OUTSIDE OF THE CONTRACT LIMITS AS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORK
FOR THE PROJECT.

COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.
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LAFAYETTE BLVD.
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Royal Oak, Ml 48067
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72

REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIAL IN WALL BEHIND
METAL BACKING OF UNIT HEATER. REFER TO SPECIFICATION
SECTION 02 82 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN
SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

264

LEAD-CONTAINING PAINT (LCP) IS PRESENT ON THE CEILING IN
THE BASEMENT IN THIS CORING LOCATION. THE CORING WILL
NEED TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 02 83 00 FOR
LCP.

CONSULTANT IDENTIFICATION

STAMP OR SEAL

GSA

General Services Administration

Public Buildings Service
Great Lakes

Customer Projects Service Center
John C. Kluczynski Federal Building
230 South Dearborn St.

Room 3500

Chicago, IL 60604
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BUILDING NAME
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BUILDING NO.
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PROJECT TITLE
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PROJECT

GSA PROJECT NO.

VMI00051

SUBMISSION STAGE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

SUBMISSION DATE

02/15/2023

PROJECT
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SP
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FLOOR NO.
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PLAN TYPE

DEMO FLOOR PLAN
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AND FILENAME
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
GOVERNMENTS RULES AND REGULATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT
THE PREMISES AND IN ADJACENT AREAS.

EXISTING FINISHES ON COLUMNS AND CORE WALLS ARE
TO REMAIN U.N.O.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS OR MODEL TO OBTAIN
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR
TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE G.C. AND
ANY DISCREPANCIES BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S
ATTENTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EGRESS PATHS FROM
THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY DOORS AND PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED
WHERE DOORS TO GENERAL CORRIDORS ARE NOTED TO
BE REPLACED.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE, DUST PROTECTION,
AND FLOOR PROTECTION AS REQUIRED FROM THE
PROJECT AREA THROUGH PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND
ELEVATOR LOBBIES TO PROTECT EXISTING FINISHES TO
REMAIN.

A HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ASSESSMENT OF THE
EXISTING BUILDING IN RELATIONSHIP TO THE CONTRACT
LIMITS HAS BEEN COMPLETED. REFER TO THE PRE-
ALTERATION AND ASSESSMENT REPORT WITHIN THE
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

MAINTAIN ALL LIFE-SAFETY RELATED SYSTEMS IN FULLY
OPERATIONAL STATE THROUGHOUT ALL DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INCLUDING PANELS,
SIGNAL/NOTIFICATION DEVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM, AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

WORK OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMITS MAY BE
REQUIRED FOR TIE-INS AND CONNECTIONS. CONTRACTOR
TO WORK OUTSIDE OF THE CONTRACT LIMITS AS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORK
FOR THE PROJECT.

COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.

LEGEND

REMOVE EXISTING ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE.

Z g ////// REMOVE EXISTING ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE AND MASTIC.

SHELBY ST.

LAFAYETTE BLVD.
FORT ST

N _@ WASHINGTON BLVD.

14"=1-0" I e —

MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION

1 02/15/2023 |100% Revision

AJE CONTRACT NO. 47PF0019D0019

DELIVER ORDER NO. 47PF0021F0822

CONST. CONTRACT NO.

ORBES

ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS

816 E 4th ST.
Royal Oak, Ml 48067
248.542.7866/www.ghfaa.com

KEYED NOTES

NUMBER |

DESCRIPTION

71

REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOOR TILE. MASTIC DOES NOT
CONTAIN ASBESTOS. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00
AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

OFFICE

73

REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING PIPE AND FITTING INSULATION.
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00 AND
PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

74

REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOOR TILE AND MASTIC.
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00 AND
PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

221

WALL IS ASSUMED TO BE PAINTED WITH LEAD BASED PAINT.
REMOVE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. REFER TO
SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 83 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT
IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

209

0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000

-1
'y

265

REMOVE ASBESTOS CONTAINING FLOOR FILLER AND BLACK
MASTIC. REFER TO SPECIFICATION 02 82 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION
REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

=
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General Services Administration
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L\ Great Lakes

Customer Projects Service Center
John C. Kluczynski Federal Building

KEY PLAN

REVISION BLOCK GRAPHIC SCALE

CONTRACT

CONSULTANT IDENTIFICATION DESIGNER IDENTIFICATION

STAMP OR SEAL

OWNER IDENTIFICATION

230 South Dearborn St.
Room 3500
Chicago, IL 60604
BUILDING NAME THEODORE LEVIN U.S. COURTHOUSE
ADDRESS 231 WEST LAFAYETTE 0
CITY, STATE, ZIP Detroit, Michigan 48226 %
BUILDING NO. MI10029ZZ -
PROJECT TITLE CAPITAL SECURITY

PROJECT

GSAPROJECTNO. | \VMI00051

SUBMISSION STAGE. | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

SUBMISSION DATE | 02/15/2023

DRAWN BY SP

CHECKED BY SWG

FLOOR NO. SECOND FLOOR
DISCIPLINE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
PLAN TYPE DEMO FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER HAZ 1
AND FILENAME O 3

CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION

PROPERTY OF THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT. This is controlled unclassified information. Do not remove the CUI marking. Properly destroy or return documents when no longer needed.

PROJECT

SHEET




CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION

<E§ o |
MECH A
1204
@ _ | — | _ | — ‘
MECH
——® 1205 a
] A
SHAFT |
1211
MECH
1206 i
<§> o | _ | o o

TWELFTH FLOOR NORTH
PENTHOUSE HAZARDOUS

&)
()

/| /2 MATERIALS - DEMO
W wazios 14" = 10"

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
GOVERNMENTS RULES AND REGULATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT
THE PREMISES AND IN ADJACENT AREAS.

3. EXISTING FINISHES ON COLUMNS AND CORE WALLS ARE
TO REMAIN U.N.O.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS OR MODEL TO OBTAIN
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR
TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE G.C. AND
ANY DISCREPANCIES BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S
ATTENTION.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EGRESS PATHS FROM
THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY DOORS AND PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED
WHERE DOORS TO GENERAL CORRIDORS ARE NOTED TO
BE REPLACED.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE, DUST PROTECTION,
AND FLOOR PROTECTION AS REQUIRED FROM THE
PROJECT AREA THROUGH PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND
ELEVATOR LOBBIES TO PROTECT EXISTING FINISHES TO
REMAIN.

7. A HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ASSESSMENT OF THE
EXISTING BUILDING IN RELATIONSHIP TO THE CONTRACT
LIMITS HAS BEEN COMPLETED. REFER TO THE PRE-
ALTERATION AND ASSESSMENT REPORT WITHIN THE
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

8. MAINTAIN ALL LIFE-SAFETY RELATED SYSTEMS IN FULLY
OPERATIONAL STATE THROUGHOUT ALL DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INCLUDING PANELS,
SIGNAL/NOTIFICATION DEVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION
SYSTEM, AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

9. WORK OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMITS MAY BE
REQUIRED FOR TIE-INS AND CONNECTIONS. CONTRACTOR
TO WORK OUTSIDE OF THE CONTRACT LIMITS AS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORK
FOR THE PROJECT.

10. COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.

SHELBY ST.

LAFAYETTE BLVD.

FORT ST.

N

WASHINGTON BLVD.

KEY PLAN

14"=1-0" I e —

GRAPHIC SCALE

MARK | DATE

DESCRIPTION

REVISION BLOCK

AJE CONTRACT NO.

47PF0019D0019

DELIVER ORDER NO.

47PF0021F0822

CONST. CONTRACT NO.

CONTRACT

KEYED NOTES

ORBES

ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS

816 E 4th ST.

Royal Oak, M

| 48067

248.542.7866/www.ghfaa.com

DESIGNER IDENTIFICATION

NUMBER ‘ DESCRIPTION

145 REMOVE APPROXIMATELY 100 SQ.FT. OF FLAKING LEAD
CONTAINING PAINT. REFER TO SPECIFICATION 02 83 00 AND
PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

226 GRAY CONCRETE FLOOR PAINT IS LEAD BASED PAINT. REMOVE AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION
02 83 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION
APPENDIX A.

227 ASBESTOS - CONTAINING PIPING AND FITTING INSULATION
PRESENT. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE PRECAUTION NOT TO DISTURB
MATERIAL. ABATE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK. REFER TO
SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 82 00 AND PRE-ALTERATION REPORT
IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

CONSULTANT IDENTIFICATION

266 WHITE BRICK WALLS AND BLACK BEAMS ARE PAINTED WITH LEAD
CONTAINING PAINT. REMOVE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK.
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 83 00 AND
PRE-ALTERATION REPORT IN SPECIFICATION APPENDIX A.

267 EXISTING PIPE INSULATION WITHIN THE ELEVATOR 9 MACHINE
ROOM SECONDARY SPACE CONTAINS ASBESTOS. TAKE
PRECAUTION TO NOT DISTURB MATERIAL. PIPING AND FITTINGS
ARE SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.

STAMP OR SEAL
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GSA PROJECT NO. VMIO0051

SUBMISSION STAGE. | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

SUBMISSION DATE | 02/15/2023

PROJECT

DRAWN BY SP

CHECKED BY SWG

FLOOR NO. ELEVENTH / TWELFTH FLOOR
DISCIPLINE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

PLAN TYPE DEMO FLOOR PLAN

worewe | HAZ104

SHEET

CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION

PROPERTY OF THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT. This is controlled unclassified information. Do not remove the CUI marking. Properly destroy or return documents when no longer needed.
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N ®) 812 © © E) ADDRESS 231 WEST LAFAYETTE o
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BUILDING NO. MI0029ZZ -
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